PRINTED IN JAPAN
COLOR VIDEO PLOTTER GD-1700C
COLOR VIDEO PLOTTER GD-1710C
VIDEO PLOTTER GD-1700
 i
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
GD-1700 — GD-1700
GD-1700C — GD-1700C Display Unit
GD-1710C —
1
GD-1710C
Remote Controller Set RMC-100 — 1 set
Installation Materials*
CP03-22600 000-080-009 1 Cable assy. MJ-A3SPF0013-035
Cable assy. MJ-A6SPF0003-050
CP03-22601
Accessories* FP03-09301 008-522-970 1 set
Spare Parts* SP03-13901 000-080-008 1set
*: See the back of this manual for details.
Optional supply
Name Type Code No. Remarks
PR-62 000-013-484 100 VAC
PR-62 000-013-485 110 VAC
PR-62 000-013-486 220 VAC
Rectifier
PR-62 000-013-487 230 VAC
External Buzzer OP03-136 000-086-443
MJ-A6SPF0012-050 000-134-424 For navigator, 5 m
MJ-A6SPF0012-100 000-133-817 For navigator, 10 m
MJ-A6SPF0007-100 000-125-237 For compass, 10 m
MJ-A6SPF0011-050 000-132-244 w/6P connector, 5 m
MJ-A6SPF0011-100 000-132-336 w/6P connector, 10 m
MJ-A7SPF0007-050 000-144-418 w/7P connector, 5 m, for
external buzzer, PC, NMEA
MJ-A6SRMD/TM11AP8-005 000-144-463 Conversion cable for HUB
MJ-A6SPF0014-010 000-144-421 1 m
MJ-A6SPF0014-050 000-144-422 5 m
MJ-A6SPF0014-100 000-144-423 10 m
MJ-A6SPF0014-200 000-144-424 20 m
Signal Cable
MJ-A6SPF0014-300 000-144-425 30 m
For
NavNet
RAM Card 00RAM02MC-004 004-371-790 2 MB
Chart Card — — Specified when ordering
Remote Controller
Set
RMC-100 000-089-885
Modification kit for
C-map
MODEL17*2/C-MAP 008-525-200 See modification instruction
E42-00005-x
Memory card
interface unit
CU-200-NAV 000-081-567 w/two chart card slots
 iv
SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS
All NavNet products incorporate a “network circuit board” to integrate each NavNet product
on board through an optional LAN cable (Ethernet 10BASE-T). Each NavNet product is
assigned an IP address to enable transfer of images between NavNet products. For
example, video plotter pictures can be transferred to a radar and vice versa. Pictures
received via the NavNet may be adjusted at the receiving end.
The number of display units which may be installed depends on the number of network
sounder connected. For a system incorporating three or more products, a “hub” is required
to process data.
For one network sounder: one radar and three plotters, or four plotters
For two network sounders: one radar and two plotters, or four plotters
Single-unit NavNet system
Network Sounder
ETR-6/10N
ETR-30N
Antenna Unit
(ex. MODEL 1722/1722C)
GPS Receiver
GP-310B/320B
12-24 VDC
Other NavNet Unit
(Model 1722, etc.)